
2025 Voter 

Approved Budget
2026 Budget Requests

Income- Total 126,126.50$            142,258.00$                

General Fund  $              98,626.50  $               107,000.00 

Community Garden Proceeds  $                3,300.00  $                    3,800.00 

Interest Income  $                8,000.00  $                 15,000.00 

Pledges to Expense Funds  $                3,850.00  $                    4,108.00 

Building Fund Donation  $                    350.00  $                       350.00 

Designated Gift Income  $                            -    $                                -   

Lutheran Campus Ministry-Rutgers  $                            -    $                                -   

Legacy Gifts  $                            -    $                                -   

Transfer In  $                            -    $                                -   

District Suppot - Campus Ministry  $              12,000.00  $                 12,000.00 

Youth Group  $                            -    $                                -   

HTLC 65th Anniversary  $                            -    $                                -   

HTLC Scholarship Fund  $                            -    $                                -   

Expense -Total  $            220,194.00  $               163,243.00 

Pastor's Salary  $              70,000.00  $                 72,500.00 

Pastor Welfare & Insurance  $              14,169.00  $                    9,000.00 

Pastor Prof. Compensation(conf., etc)  $                2,500.00  $                    2,500.00 

Car Allowance (mileage)  $                3,500.00  $                    3,700.00 

Professional Costs  $                1,000.00  $                    2,000.00 

Moving Expense  $                            -    $                                -   

Deacons' Discretionary Fund  $                    500.00  $                       500.00 

Christian Education  $                1,000.00  $                    2,500.00 

Worship and Music Ministry  $                1,800.00  $                    1,800.00 

Guest Pastor and  Speakers  $                2,000.00  $                    2,000.00 

Conferences and Conventions  $                    800.00  $                       800.00 

Property Maintenance (including 

Parsonage)
 $              42,440.00  $                 10,785.00 

Custodial (trash and cleaning)  $                4,935.00  $                    5,200.00 

Snow Removal  $                5,500.00  $                    3,000.00 

Utilities  $              13,000.00  $                 13,500.00 

Telephone/Internet  $                2,800.00  $                    2,000.00 

Web and Advertising  $                    850.00  $                    1,500.00 

Software Licenses  $                1,100.00  $                    1,108.00 

Property Insurance  $                6,000.00  $                    6,500.00 

Image Copier Lease  $                4,200.00  $                    4,400.00 

Office Supplies  $                    900.00  $                    1,100.00 

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church

2026 Budget Proposal



Offering Envelopes  $                    300.00  $                       250.00 

Service Fees  $                    650.00  $                       800.00 

Altar Guild  $                    150.00  $                    1,500.00 

Community Garden  $                1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 

District and Synod Assessment  $                    200.00  $                       200.00 

District Missions  $                    500.00  $                       500.00 

Designated Gift Expense  $                            -    $                                -   

Pledges to Expense Funds Expense  $                            -    $                                -   

Voter-approved Special Expense  $              20,000.00  $                                -   

Transfer Out  $                            -    $                                -   

Lawn Maintenance  $                8,000.00  $                    6,500.00 

NJ District Support  $                1,300.00  $                    1,500.00 

Lutheran Campus Ministry-Rutgers  $                            -    $                                -   

Youth Group  $                7,000.00  $                    3,500.00 

HTLC 65th Anniversary  $                1,500.00  $                                -   

HTLC Scholarship Fund  $                            -    $                                -   

Outreach 600.00$                    600.00$                       

LWML Sisters in Mission  $                       500.00 

Income minus Expense  $            (94,067.50)  $                (20,985.00)


